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I. Multiple choice (3ms)  Choose  and circle the best word or phrase.


( Chọn và khoanh tròn từ hay cụm từ đúng nhất ) ( 3điểm)
1. He ..................... a student.
a. am


b. is


c. are


d. aren’t

2. This is Mr Nam. He is ...................... engineer.

a. a



b. an


c. one


d. the

3. Em hãy tìm ra từ có cách phát âm khác trong các từ có phần gạch chân sau đây.

a. fine


b. Hi


c. five


d. sit 

4. Em hãy tìm ra từ có dấu nhấn trọng âm khác trong các từ sau đây

a. ruler


b. table

c. pencil

d. eraser

5. What do you do?  - ...................... am a student.

a. I



b. She


c. He


d. We

6.  Is this a desk? – No, it .......................

a. is



b. isn’t

c. are


d. aren’t 

7. Fifteen + Seven = ......................
a. seventeen

b. twenty

c. seventy

d. twenty- two 

8.  ..................... many people are there in your family? – There are four people.
a. How


b. What

c. Where

d. Who

9. I live .....................  a city in Binh Thuan.
a. at



b. on


c. in


d. to

10. Which is the words for this number “50” ? 
a. Five


b. Fifteen

c. Fifty

d. Fifty – five.

11. ..................... is this? – It’s LAN.
a. How


b. What

c. Where

d. Who

12. Danh từ số nhiều của từ “ board” là : ......................
a. a board


b. boardes

c. boards

d. boardse 
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II . Listening: Listen and using the cue words to fill in the blanks the right word.(1,5ms)

( Nghe và dùng các từ gợi ý để điền vào chổ trống từ đúng)(1,5đ).

A: What’s your (1).............. ? 

B: (2)..............  name’s Nam.

A: (3).............  do you live?

B: I live (4)..............  Tran Phu street. 

A: How (5) ..............are you? 

B: I’m twelve (6)..............  old.

III.  Find and circle a mistake. (1m) (Tìmvà khoanh tròn 1 lỗi sai) (1đ)

1. Mr Kien is  an teacher. He’s forty- two years old.


        A   B

   C


  D

2. Nam is a student. Nga are a student, too.




   A

   B 

 C

   D

IV. Read the stage carefully. (2,5ms) ( Đọc  kĩ đoạn văn ) 


Hi. I’m Lan. I’m eleven years old. I’m a student. This is my father. His name’s Ha. He’s a teacher. He’s forty years old. This is my mother. Her name’s Nga. She’s thirty – five. She’s a teacher, too. This is my sister, Hoa. She’s fifteen. She’s a student. I’m her brother.

**Check True ( T) or False ( F) statements to fill in the blank. (1m)

1. Lan is a student. 



(



2. His father is a teacher.
 

(



3. Lan’s mother isn’t a teacher. 

(



4. Her sister, Hoa is fifteen.

(




**Answer the questions: ( 1,5ms) . Trả lời các câu hỏi. (1,5đ)

1. How old is Lan?

a. two

b. eleven

c. twelve

d. thirteen 


2. What does Lan’s father do? – He’s a ………………

a. teacher.

b. doctor.

c. nurse.

d. farmer. 


3. Is Hoa a nurse? – …………………

a. Yes, she is.
b. No, she isn’t.
c. Yes, he is.

d. No, he isn’t. 

V. Make questions for the underlined words. (Viết câu hỏi cho những từ gạch chân)

1.  Who ……………………………………………………………………………?




- Mr An teaches my English

2. How ……………………………………………………………………………?

- I’m twelve years old.

VI. Answer about you:(1m) ( Trả lời về bản thân )

1. How many people are there in you family?

2. Are you a student?

	Matrix

6
	Knowledge
	Recognition
	Understanding
	Application
	Total

	
	
	
	
	Low
	High
	

	
	
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	

	Language forcus.
	- Present simple tense.
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	12s

3ms

2s

1m

	
	- Numbers.
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Personal pronouns.
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Poss pronouns.
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Pronunciations.
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	

	
	- Indefinite articles: a/an
	
	
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	

	
	- Question words.
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Demonstrative pronouns.
	
	
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	

	
	- Synonyms.
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Contractions.
	
	
	
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	
	
	

	
	- Mistakes.
	1s

0,5m
	
	
	
	
	
	1s

0,5m
	
	

	Read.
	Ask for & give personal information.
	1s

0,5m
	1s

0,25m


	1s

0,5m
	1s

0,25m


	1s

0,5m
	1s

0,25m


	
	1s

0,25m


	7s

2,5ms

	Listen/ Speak.
	Ask for & give personal information.
	
	2s

0,5m
	
	2s

0,5m
	
	1s

0,25m
	
	1s

0,25m
	6s

1,5ms

	Write.
	- Personal information.
	
	1s

0,5m
	
	1s

0,5m
	
	1s

0,5m
	
	1s

0,5m
	4s

2ms

	Total.
	
	4s

1,5ms
	4s

1,25ms
	6s

1,75ms
	4s

1,25ms
	4s

1,25ms
	3s

1m
	3s

1m
	3s

1m
	31s

10ms


KEYS

I. Multiple choice (3ms)  Choose and circle the best word or phrase


( mỗi câu đúng 0,25đ).
1. b. 



2. b. 

3. d. 



4. d. 


5. a.

6. b.

7. d.

8. a.


9. c.


10. c.

11. d.


12. c.


II . Listening: Listen and fill in the blanks  the right word. (1,5ms) 

( mỗi câu đúng 0,25đ).
(1) name
(2) my
(3) where
(4) on

(5) old
(6) years

III.  Find a mistake in the folowing sentences. (1m)

(Tìm ra lỗi ở các câu sau) ( mỗi câu đúng 0,5đ).
1. an.

2. are 

IV. Read the stage carefully. (2,5ms) ( Đọc  kĩ đoạn văn ) 

**Check True ( T) or False ( F) statements to fill in the blank. (1m)


( Đánh câu đúng (T) hoặc sai (F) vào chổ trống.) ( mỗi câu đúng 0,25đ).

1. T

2. T

3. F

4. T


**Answer the questions: ( 1,5ms) . Trả lời các câu hỏi. 

1. b. eleven

2. a. teacher.

3. b. No, she isn’t.
 

V. Make questions for the underlined words. (1m)


(Viết câu hỏi cho những từ gạch chân)( mỗi câu đúng 0,5đ).

1.  Who teaches my English

2. How old are you?

VI. Answer about you:(1m) ( Trả lời về bản thân ) ( mỗi câu đúng 0,5đ).

1. How many people are there in you family?(Hs tự trả lời)

There are ……… people in my family.

2. Are you a student? (Hs tự trả lời)

Yes, I am. / No, I am not.

Good luck to you!

……………………. Secondary School 
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Odd one out (1m) 
    1. 
A. book 

B. good 

C. door


D. stool
    2. 
A. ten


B. pen


C. desk


D. eraser
    3. 
A. lamp

B. father

C. family


D. that
    4. 
A. this


B. driver

C. engineer


D. television

Write A,B,C, or D which best completes the sentences : (2pts)
    1. _______ are you? – I’m fine, thanks.

A. What 

B. Who 

C. Where

 D. How

    2. _______ is Mr. Hung? – He is 45 years old.

A. What 

B. Who 

C. How old 

D. How

    3. _______ is that? – That is my friend, Nga.

A. What 

B. Where 

C. Who

 D. How

    4. There _______ a television in the living room.

A. am 


B. is 


C. are 


D. do

    5. There _______ fifty students in my class.

A. do 


B. am 


C. are 


D. is

    6.  _______ people are there in your family? – There are four.

A. Who 

B. How 

C. How old 

D. How many

    7.  _______ do you live? – I live in Hue.

A. Where 

B. What 

C. Who 

D. How

    8. Where _______ they live? – They live on Tran Phu Street, in Ha Noi.

A. are 


B. am 


C. do 


D. does

    9. What _______ your mother do? – She’s a nurse.

A. do 


B. does 

C. are 


D. am

   10. Mr. Smith is _______ engineer.

A. the 


B. a 


C. an


 D. Ø

   11. There is _______ telephone on the table.

A. a


B. an


C. the


D. Ø

Arrange the words into logical order sentence: (1.5pts)

1. name / Phuong / her / is 
(  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

2. forty / years / my / eight / is / father / old 
   (  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

3. school / his / big / is ?
   (  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

4. teacher / Mr. / my / Tan / is 
   (  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

5. Thu / students / are / Hoa / and 
   (  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

6. not / are / these / books / my 
   (  ……………………………………………………………..………………………………….

Complete the sentences below by using am / is /are / am not / isn’t / aren’t: (2.5pts)

1. There (not be) ___________a table in the room.

2. My parents (be) ___________workers. 

3. How old (be)  ___________ you?

4. How many students (be) ___________there in your class?

5. Huong and I (be) ___________students.

6. Which class (be)  ___________Mickey and Donald in?

7. Mrs. Quyen and Mr. Hung (be) ___________teachers.

8.  ___________(be)your sister a student?

9. How old (be) ___________your grandmother?

10. My bother and I (not be) ___________in the living room.

1. How  does  you  spell your name ?

      A
      B
            C
         D

2. How  many  window  are there in your classroom ?

 A
      B
       C

      D

3. I  am  twelve  year old .

   A  B       C        D
4. I   live   at  Tran Hung Dao street .

   A   B     C                                D

1.  I  is  twelve  years  old .

        A      B       C       D

2. I   live   at  Tran Hung Dao street .

   A   B      C                              D

3. How  does  you  spell your name ?

      A
      B
           C
      D

4. How  many  windows  is there  in your classroom ?

1. I   live   at  Tran Hung Dao street .

   A   B     C                                D

2. How  does  you  spell your name ?

      A
    B
            C
 D

3. How  many  windows  is there in your classroom ?

 A
    B
       C
D
4. I  am  twelve  year old .

   A  B       C        D
…………………….. secondary chool
One period test

Class 6a…….

Subject: English

Name:………………………..
Time: 45’

	Mark
	comment of Teacher

	
	


I. Listen and choose the best option (1,5pts)

1. There are…………in her family

a. 2
b. 3


c. 4


d.5

2. Her father is ……

a. an engineer
b. a doctor
c. a nurse
d. Teacher

3. He is ……..years old

a. 30
b. 35


c. 40

d. 45

4. Her mother is……..

a. teacher
b. doctor

c. nurse
d.student

5. She has……………………

a. a friend
b. a uncle

c. a sister
d. a brother

6. They are in the…………..

a. bathroom
b. bedroom
c. kitchen
d. livingroom

II. Odd one out (1pts)

1. a. I
b. She


c. My
d. He

2. a. ruler
b. sister


c. book
d. pen

3. a. where
b. this


c. that
d. those

4. a. Teacher
b. nurse


c. doctor
d. fine

III: §äc ®o¹n v¨n vµ chän ®¸p ¸n tr¶ lêi ®óng cho c¸c c©u hái (2,5pts) .
          My name is Nam. I’m twelve years old. I’m in the living room now. There is a table, a couch, a television, a stereo, a telephone, a bookshelf and a lamp. And there are two windows , two armchairs, and three stools in the living room.

1. What is his name?  ………..name is Nam

A. Your. 
   
B. Her            
C. My 

D. His

2. How old is he?

A. He is 12.      
B. He is 11. 

C. He is 13.

D. He is 14

3. How many televisions are there in the living room? There ………..

A. are four.    
B. are two.             
C. is one

D. are three

4. How many armchairs are there?

A. There is one.       B. There are three.    C. There are two.  D.  there are four

5. Where is Nam now?

A. Kitchen

B. Livingroom
C. Bedroom

D. Bathroom

IV:  Choose the best answer (2 pts)
1)"How are you?"

a. I'm eleven

b. I'm a student

c. I'm fine, thanks.

d. I’m Lan

2) "What's your name?"  

a. Her name is Lan

b. My name is Lan

c. Your name's Lan.
d. I’m fine

3) Stand ________, please.

a.  in


b. down 


c. on 


d. up
 

4) ________ is my teacher .

 Her name is Miss Hoa

a. These 

b. There


c. This

d. Those

 

5) What is that ? It’s ________ armchair 

 a. an


 b. a 



c. two 

d. three
 

6) What are these ? ________ are desks

 a. He


b. We 


c. Those

d. these

 

7) Hello. I ________ Hoa 

a. is 


b. am 



c. are


d. do

 

8) This is my mother.  ________ name is Hai.

 a. My 

b.His 


c. Your 


d.Her

9) Where do you live ? I live ________ Tran Phu Street .

 a. to 


b. on


 c. at 



d. down


V: Nối câu hỏi cột A với câu trả lời cột B (2pts).  

	Câu A
	Câu B
	Bài làm

	1. How are you?
2. What’s your name?

3. Where do you live?

4. Is this your pen?
	C. I live in Vinh Bien.

D. Yes, it is

G. I’m fine, thanks

I. My name is Lan.
	.............................

.............................

.............................

.............................


VI. Answer the questions (1pts)

a) What is your name?

…………………………………………………………………………………..

b) How old are you?

…………………………………………………………………………………..

THE END

	ĐỀ KIỂM TRA GIỮA HỌC KỲ I 

	MÔN: TIẾNG ANH LỚP 6
Thời gian: 45 phút (không kể giao đề)

	Đề lẻ


A. MA TRẬN

	Part/ Section/

Q. no.
	Q. levels
	Text types/ Materials/ Situations
	Language sub-skills
	Question Types

	
	Kno
	Com
	LowApp
	Hi

App
	
	
	

	Grammar

Q. 1

Q. 2

Q. 3

Q. 4

Q. 5

Q. 6

Q. 7

Q. 8
	(
(
(
(
(
(

	(
(
	
	
	tobe

Adjective

tobe 

Verb 

Question words

preposition

noun

subject
	- is

- your

- how

- do

- how

- down 

- eraser

- ththose
	Structured / MCQ

( Multiple choice)



	Q. 1

Q. 2

Q. 3

Q. 4

Q. 5

Q. 6

Q. 7

Q. 8
	(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
	
	
	
	- wh questions

- number

- wh questions

- wh questions

- wh questions

- wh questions

- wh questions

- yes-no questions
	Which…?

Is…?

How….?

What…?

what…?

What…?

Is….?

how….?
	Matching



	Q. 1

Q. 2

Q. 3

Q. 4
	(
(
(
(
	
	
	
	Tobe


	Is, am, are


	Structured / MCQ

( Multiple choice)



	No. of items:  20   

Mark allocated: 5 
	18

4.5
	2

0.5
	
	
	
	
	

	Vocabulary

Q. 1

Q. 2

Q. 3

Q. 4

Q. 5

Q. 6

Q. 7

Q. 8
	
	(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
	
	
	Verb 

Verb 

noun

Verb 

Preposition

noun

Verb 

Verb 
	- get

- take

- breakfast

- to

- from

- soccer 

- do

- go
	Fill in the blank

	No. of items:  8 

Mark allocated: 2   
	
	8

2
	
	
	
	
	

	Reading comprehension

Q. 1

Q. 2

Q. 3

Q. 4

Q. 5

Q. 6
	
	(
(
(
(
	(
(
	
	With the topic “ family”
	- Identifying  details
	T OR F

Wh- question

	No. of items:  6 

Mark allocated: 2   
	
	4

1
	2

1
	
	
	
	

	Writing

Q. 1

Q. 2


	
	
	(
(
	
	Things I do
	Guided write / write in the blank
	Rewrite sentences

	No. of items: 2 

Mark allocated: 1   
	
	
	2

1
	
	
	
	

	Total items:  36

Total marks:  10
	18

4.5
	14

3.5
	4

2
	
	
	
	


B. NỘI DUNG ĐỀ

I/ Circle the letter of the correct answers (2 ms)
1. Hello, My name............. Lan.

A. am


B. is    

C. are


D. do

2. Close……………. books.

A. your
  
B. I     


C. he


D. she

3. ............. old are you?

A. Where     

B. What    

C. Who

D. How

4. Where ............... you live?

A. are   

B. is      

C. am


D. do

5. ................. do you spell your name?

A. Where      

B. How     

C. What

D. When

6. Sit ................

A. up      

B. on    

C. down

D. in

7. This is an ...................

A. books       

B. pen       

C. eraser

D. windows

8. What are those?   ( .................. are windows.

A. This       

B. That      

C. These

D. Those

II. Match one question in column A with an appropriate answer in column B.(2 ms)

	A
	A-B
	B

	1. Which class are you in ?
	1.-
	a. I am twelve years old.

	2. Is your school big ?
	2.-
	b. Yes, it is.

	3. How old are you ?
	3.-
	c. This is a pen.

	4. What time is it ?
	4.-
	d. 7.00 a.m

	5. What is this ?
	5.-
	e. She goes to school.

	6. What does she do every morning?
	6.-
	f. 6A.

	7. Is that your desk?
	7.-
	g.   g. There are 25 students in my class.

	8. 8. How many students are there in your class?
	8.-
	h. Yes, that is my desk.


III. Choose one suitable word in the box for each blank.(2 ms)
	Do
	Get
	soccer
	Take
	Go
	From
	To
	Breakfast 



I(1)………up at 6 a.m. I(2)……….a shower. I eat a big(3)………. I go(4) ……… school at 7.45 a.m. I have classes(5) …………7 a.m to 11.15 a.m. I go home at twelve o’clock. In the afternoon, I play(6)…………and (7)…………..my homeworks. I(8) ………….to bed at ten o’clock.
IV/ Circle the correct sentences (1 m)
1. a) I are a student.                 
           3. a) He are twelve years old.      

    b) I am a student.                                      b) He is twelve years old.

2. a) Lan is  my friend.                             4. a) They am  in the living room.    

    b) Lan are my friend.                               b) They are in the living room.  

V. Read the passage and answer the questions below. (2 ms)
Nam is a student. He is twelve years old. There are four people in his family: his father, his mother, his sister and him. They are in the living - room. His father is an engineer. He is forty. His mother is a teacher. She is thirty – five years old. Lan is his sister. She is sixteen. She is a student, too.

	
	T
	F

	1. Nam is twelve years old.
	
	

	2. His father is forty
	
	

	3. Lan is a student.
	
	

	4. Nam’s mother is an engineer
	
	


1. Where are they?

……………………………………………………………………………………

2. How old is Lan’s mother?

……………………………………………………………………………………

VI. Rewrite the sentences (1m)

1.  I / lunch / at / have / 11.30 a..m. …………………………………………………….

2.  houseworks / Lan / the / does / ….. ………………………………………………….

C. ĐÁP ÁN VÀ BIỂU ĐIỂM 

I. 2 điểm, mỗi câu đúng 0.25đ

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	B
	A
	D
	D
	B
	C
	C
	D


II. 2 điểm, mỗi câu đúng 0.25đ

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	F
	B
	A
	D
	C
	E
	H
	G


III. 2 điểm, mỗi câu đúng 0.25đ

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Get
	Take
	Breakfast
	To
	From
	Soccer
	Do
	Go 


IV. 1 điểm, mỗi câu đúng 0.25đ

1 B, 2 A, 3 B, 4 B

V. 2 điểm 

Mỗi câu đúng 0.25đ: 1 T, 2 T, 3 T, 4 F

Mỗi câu đúng 0.5đ

1. They are in the living - room.

2. She is thirty – five years old.

VI. 1 điểm, mỗi câu đúng 0.5đ

1. I have lunch at 11.30 a.m.

2. Lan does the houseworks

Old 	 what 		name 		my 		in 	  years	  on    	   where








